LL/1653/47 Jenkin Rosser of Penllyne

Note , this is a poor transcription,
Inventory

Imprimis

2 kine and one calf

4 yearlings, and 1 two year old beast

1 sucking colt,

7 ewes and 6 lambs

1 spinner and 1 old pair of drags or harrows
his wearing apparel

corn in the ground

1 table board and 4 joint stools 1 old vessel,
4 pewter dishes, 1 pewter candlestick,

1 bedstead, 2 bolsters (?), 1 iron crock,
1 pot hanging, 1 iron bakestone,

1 old feather bed, 1 kitchen

planks
one lease for years,
———————— discharged

Lease is held from Anthony Gwynne Esq,
Debts due by deceased

to William Eustance

to Jenkin Williams
to John Williams
to the----Thomas
to Anne Deere
to OwenThomas

to Elizabeth Stacy (?)
alias John

to Evan Llewelin

to Richard Awbery r
to john Jenkin r
TH---Holl r

Edward Rosser r

to Thomas Jenkins

@,
to Thomas Eustance

Edward

A /YOV S/G/VA

to Jenkin

/A/
Invprvt-or-w

very difficult to decipher.

1 iron bradiron,

with two lives left (rough Translation)

22nd May 1653

M.K.

02.10.00
01.00.00.
00.06.00
01.00.00.
00.01.00
00.10.00.
01.10.00

2 coffers, 1 old cupboard

1 brass candlestick,

1 brass pan

1 sheet, 1 coverlet,”™ at Q2 qq qq

, 1 old bedstead,

00.01.00
30.00.00.

sum total is approx £42. 01s.00d

(see will)

02.07.02
05.00. 00.
21 sheep
05.00. 00.

05.00. 00.

01.00.

the worth of one cow

01.00.00.

and

05.00.00.
00.12.00
0.00.00.
00.12.00
00.10.00
02.12.00
00.08.00

0011.00-
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